11-01-2	004 Attorney Docket No. 1501-1277	
1028721 e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	JEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and TryDemark Office  O 26 O 4	
ame of Conveying Party(ies):  ) Kjell LINDSTRÖM  c) Christoph KÖNIG  all name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No  atture of Conveyance:  Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: FLIR Systems AB  Address: P.O. Box 3 S-182 11 DANDERYD SWEDEN  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes \( \times \) No	
ober 5, 2004 Respectively  Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  ustomer No.: 00466  OUNG & THOMPSON econd Floor 45 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street rlington, VA 22202 hone: 703-521-2297 ax: 703-685-0573	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1/2</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy  Castel October 26, 2004  Date	
o the best a true cop	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing by of the original document.	

10/27/2004 BSAYASI1 00000025 10972470 02 FC:8021 40.00 0

Y&T October 26, 2004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,		
	Kjell LINDSTRÖM, of Gillberga 1122, S-760 15 GÄDDÖ, Sweden; and	
	Christoph KÖNIG, of Scheffelstrasse 1, D-60318 FRANKFURT, Germany	
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
Use of IR Car	mera	
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on	
	, Application No,	
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
WHEF	REAS, FLIR Systems AB, a Swedish corporation,	
whose address	as is <u>P.O. Box 3, S-182 11 DANDERYD, Sweden,</u>	
hereinafter re	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	
and to the sar	1	
NOW.	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt	
	cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these	
	es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to	
	ntion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all	
	•	
	may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for	
	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents	
	ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this	
_	nd sale not been made.	
Applic	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and	
Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).		
Date _ 2004	1-09-28 KM 2	
	(signeture) Kiell-KVDSPROM	
Date <u>()( 10.</u>	2004.	
	(signature) Christoph KÖNIG	
Date	(signature)	
Date	· <del>-</del> · · ·	
	(signature)	
Date		
	(aignature)	

**RECORDED: 10/26/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015928 FRAME: 0410